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  LEDBURN CABLES IS 

AN INDEPENDENTLY 

OWNED CABLE 

DISTRIBUTOR. 

HO7V-R 6491X 

 

 

6491X H07V-R Cable to BS6004 suitable for power & 

lighting networks 

6491X H07V-R Cable to BS6004 suitable for power & lighting networks 

Conductors: Plain annealed stranded copper 

Sheath/Jacket: PVC (Polyvinyl-Chloride) 

Colours: Black, Blue, Brown, Green/Yellow, Grey, Orange, Pink,  Red, Violet, White & Yellow 

Voltage: 450/750v 

Operating temperature: Maximum 70°C, minimum bending 0°C 

Standard: BS6004 Electric cables. PVC insulated, nonarmoured cables for voltages up to and including 450/750V, for 
electric power, lighting and internal wiring 
DIN VDE 0281-3 Polyvinyl chloride insulated cables of rated voltages up to and including 450/750V. Part 3 : Non sheathed 
cables for fixed wiring 

References: 6419X, H07VR 

Applications: Suitable for power & lighting circuits and building wiring. Also suitable for use as an earth wire 
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Specifications 
Plain annealed stranded copper conductor, PVC insulated, 450/750 volts grade to BS6004 (where applicable) 

DIN VDE 0281 -3 
Applications: Lighting fittings and inside appliances, Conductor stranding: Class 2 stranded circular or circular compacted 
Operating temperature: Maximum 70°C Minimum bending 0°C, Minimum bending radius: Diameter up to 10mm  3 x 
overall  diameter, Diameter 10- 25mm  4 x overall diameter, Diameter above 25mm  5 x overall diameter 
For current rating information, refer to Table 4D1A 

Size sq mm Class off 
conductor 

Max diameter over 
conductor mm 

RT of 
insulation 

Nominal overall 
diameter mm 

Weight 
kg/km 

1.5 
2.5 
4 
6 
10 
16 
25 
35 
50 
70 
95 
120 
150 
185 
240 
300 
400 
500 
630 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1.59 
2.01 
2.55 
3.12 
4.05 
5.10 
6.42 
7.65 
8.90 
10.70 
12.60 
14.21 
15.75 
17.64 
20.25 
22.68 
25.65 
28.80 
32.76 

0.7 
0.8 
0.8 
0.8 
1.0 
1.0 
1.2 
1.2 
1.4 
1.4 
1.6 
1.6 
1.8 
2.0 
2.2 
2.4 
2.6 
2.8 
2.8 

3.0 
3.7 
4.2 
4.8 
6.1 
7.1 
8.9 
10.1 
11.8 
13.6 
15.9 
17.5 
19.4 
21.7 
24.5 
27.5 
30.9 
34.5 
38.4 

21 
34 
51 
71 
120 
180 
285 
380 
510 
715 
990 
1230 
1510 
1900 
2490 
3050 
3900 
4880 
6210 

 

PART NUMBER TABLE 

Conductor size mm 

Colour 
Red 
Black 
Grn/Yellow 
Blue 
Yellow 
Brown 
White 
Orange 
Grey 
Green 
Pink 
Violet 

1.5 
16048 
16050 
16060 
16052 
16057 
16054 
16053 
16051 
16056 
16059 
16002 
16055 

2.5 
16067 
16068 
16078 
16071 
16070 
16075 
16072 
16069 
16076 
16077 
16073 
16074 

4.0 
16083 
16084 
16093 
16090 
16088 
16091 
16085 
16089 
16087 
16092 
- 
16086 

6.0 
16101 
16102 
16109 
16105 
16104 
16107 
16103 
16464 
16106 
16108 
- 
16462 

10 
16110 
16112 
16119 
16114 
16116 
16117 
16115 
16113 
16508 
16118 
- 
- 

16 
16120 
16121 
16128 
16126 
16123 
16124 
16125 
- 
16509 
16127 
- 
- 

25 
16136 
16138 
16143 
16141 
16140 
16139 
- 
- 
16489 
16142 
- 
- 

35 
16144 
16145 
16152 
16149 
16148 
16495 
- 
- 
16490 
- 
- 
- 

50 
16153 
16154 
16160 
16156 
16155 
16496 
- 
- 
16491 
16159 
- 
- 

70 
16162 
16163 
16167 
16164 
16165 
16497 
- 
- 
16492 
16131 
- 
- 

 

Conductor size mm 

color 
Red 
Black 
Grn/Yellow 
Blue 
Yellow 
Grey 
Brown 

95 
16169 
16171 
16176 
16173 
16174 
16493 
16498 

120 
16177 
16178 
16182 
16179 
16180 
16618 
16617 

150 
16183 
16184 
16188 
16186 
16185 
16620 
16619 

185 
16189 
16190 
16194 
16191 
16192 
16494 
16499 

240 
16195 
16196 
16201 
16197 
16198 
16688 
16687 

300 
16202 
16203 
16208 
16208 
16204 
- 
- 

400 
16209 
16210 
16213 
16212 
- 
- 
- 

500 
16214 
16216 
16465 
- 
- 
- 
- 

630 
16452 
16218 
16457 
- 
- 
- 
- 
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Harmonised Codes-Technical Information 

Part 1 of the designation 

Table 1a: Relationship to standards 

Symbol Relationship of cable to 
standards 

H Cable conforming with harmonised 
standards 

A Recognised National Type of cable listed in the relevantSupplement to harmonised standards 

Table 1b: Rated voltage 

Symbol Value, U?/U* 

01 =100/100V; 
(<300/300V) 

03 300/300V 

05 300/500V 

07 450/750V 

The rated voltages not yet harmonised are given in brackets 

Part 2 of the designation 

Table 2a: Insulating and non-metallic sheathing materials 

Note: The descriptions given for the symbols are used in certain instances to cover a group of materials which have similar 
performance requirements for a given cable type will be found in the appropriate cable standard. 
 

Symbol Material 

B Ethylene-propylene 
rubber 

G Ethylene-vinyl-acetate 

J Glass-fibre 
braid 

M Mineral 

N Polychloroprene 
(or equivalent material) 

N2 Special 
polychloroprene compound for covering of welding cables according to HD 22.6 

N4 Chlorosulfonated 
polyethylene or chlorinated polyethylene 

N8 Special water resistant 
polychloroprene compound 

Q Polyurethane 

Q4 Polyamide 

R Ordinary 
ethylene propylene rubber or equivalent synthetic elastomer for a continuous 
operating temperature of 60ºC 

S Silicone 
rubber 
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T Textile 
braid, impregnated or not, on assembled cores 

T6 Textile 
braid, impregnated or not, on individual cores of a multi-core cable 

V Ordinary 
PVC 

V2 PVC compound for a continuous 
operating temperature of 90ºC 

V3 PVC 
compound for cables installed at low temperature 

V4 Cross-linked 
PVC 

V5 Special 
oil resistant PVC compound 

Z Polyolefin-based cross-linked 
compound having low level of emission of corrosive gases and which is 
suitable for use in cables which, when burned, have 
low 
emission of smoke 

Z1 Polyolefin-based 
thermoplastic compound having low level of emission of corrosive gases and 
which is suitable for use in cables which, when burned, have low emission of 
smoke 

Table 2b Metallic coverings 

Symbol Sheath, concentric conductors 
and screens 

C Concentric copper conductor 

C4 Copper screen as braid over the assembled cores 

Table 2c: Special constructional components of a cable 

Note: These symbols, when required, are to follow the symbols selected from any of the previous tables 2a and 2b. 

Symbol Constructional components 

D3 Strain-bearing element consisting of one or more textile components, placed at the centre of a round cable or 
distributed inside a flat cable. 

D5 Central heart (non strain-bearing for lift cables only) 

D9 Strain-bearing element consisting of one or more metallic components, placed at the centre of a 
round cable or distributed inside a flat cable. 

Table 2d: Special construction of cable 

Note: These symbols, when required, are to follow the symbols selected from any of the previous tables 2a to 2c. 

Symbol Special construction 

No Symbol Circular construction of cable 

H Flat construction of "divisible" cables and cores, either sheathed or non-sheathed 

H2 Flat construction of "non-divisible" cables and cores 

H6 Flat cable having three or more cores, according to DH 359 or EN 50214 

H7 Cable having a double layer insulation applied by extrusion 

H8 Extensible lead 
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Table 2e: Conductor material 

Note: These symbols, when required are to follow after a dash, the symbols selected from any previous tables 2a to 2d. 

Symbol Conductor material 

No Symbol Copper 

-A Aluminium 

Table 2f: Conductor form 

Note: These symbols are to follow after a dash (already included in the symbol –A, in the case of aluminium conductors) the 
symbols selected from any of the previous tables 2a to 2e. For cables containing two forms of conductors the symbol shall 
designate the form of the phase conductor only. 

Symbol Conductor form 

-D Flexible conductor for use in arc welding cables to HD 22 Part 6 (flexibility to different from class 5 of HD 383) 

-E Highly flexible conductor for use in arc welding cables to HD22 Part 6 (flexibility different from Class 6 of HD 383) 

-F Flexible conductor of a flexible cable or cord (flexibility according to Class 5 of HD 383) 

-H Highly flexible conductor of a flexible cable or cord (flexibility according to Class 6 of HD 383) 

-K Flexible conductor of a cable for fixed installations (unless otherwise specified, flexibility according to Class 5 of HD 383) 

-R Rigid, round conductor, stranded 

-U Rigid round conductor, solid 

-Y Tinsel conductor 

Part 3 of the designation 

Table 3: Number(s) of cores and nominal cross-section(s) of conductors 

Symbol Number and size of conductors 

(number) Number, n of cores 

X Times, where a green/yellow core is not included 

G Times, when a green/yellow core is included 

(number)* Nominal cross-section, s, of conductor in mm² 

Y For a tinsel conductor where the cross-section is not specified 

Countries are free to assign the “N” (placed after the conductor 
cross-section) to indicate that the cores are identified by number. 

General Examples 

    

nXs or nGs n cores of s mm² conductor cross-section 

nXs+n-Xs- n cores of s mm² and n- cores of s- mm² conductor cross-section 

nXs/s- n cores of s mm² conductor cross-section and concentric conductor of s- mm² cross-section 

nXs + n-Xs-/s® n cores of s mm² + n- cores of s- mm² conductor cross-section + concentric conductor of s® mm² cross-section 
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Particular Examples 

4 G 50 A cable with four cores having 50mm² conductor cross-section, one of the cored being green/yellow 

4 X 50 A4-core cable without green/yellow core, all the cores having 50mm² conductor cross-section 

3X50 + 
1G25 

A cable with four cores, three of which have 50mm² conductor cross-section, while the green/yellow core has a 
reduced 
conductor cross-section of 25mm² 

3X70/35 A cable with three cores having 70mm² conductor cross-section and a concentric conductor of 35mm² cross-section 

2 X Y A2-core cord with tinsel conductors 

Table 4: Survey of symbols and their sequence in cable designations(1) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Part 1 2 3 4 5 Part 2 7 8 9 Part 
3 

11 

Related 
Standar
d 

Rated 
voltag
e 

Insulatin
g 
material 

Metalic 
covering
s 
(s) 

Non 
- 
metallic 
sheath 
(2) 

Constructiona
l 
components 
& special 
instructions 

Conducto
r 
material 

Conducto
r 
forms 

No. 
of 
core
s 

Time
s 

Conducto
r 
size mm 
² 

        Symbols 
accordin
g 
to table 
(s) 

            

1a 1b 2a 2b 2c and 
2d 

2e 2f 3       

H 01 B C B D3 No -D 1 X Y 

          D5 Symbol: -E 2   0.5 

A 03 G C4 G D9 Copper -F 3 G   

          ----- -H 4   0.75   

  05 J   J No 
symbol: 

-A -K 5     

          Circular   -R Etc     

  07 M     Construction   -U       

          Of cable   -Y       

    N, N4   N, N2, 4, 
8 

            

          H       2.5   

    R   Q, Q4 H2           

          H6       4   

    S   R H7           

          H8       R   

        S             

    V, V2   T, T6             

    V3, V4             16   

        V, V1, V2             

    Z, Z1   V4, V5         25   

        Z, Z1         etc   

(1)If two or more symbols listed in the same column need to be used in a given designation, they shall follow each other in their 
radial sequence starting from the core axis to cable axis. 
(2)The symbols might change their position in the designation with respect to the construction of the cable. 
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Current Ratings-Technical Information 
Current Ratings –Table 4D1A Single core 70°C thermoplastic insulated cables non-armoured with or without sheath 
(copperconductors)Current –carrying capacity (amperes): 
Ambient temperature: 30°C, Conductor operating temperature: 70C 

Conductors 
cross- 
sectional 
area 

Reference 
method C 
(clipped 
direct) 

Reference 
method B 
(enclosed in 
conduit on 
awall or in 
trunking etc) 

Reference method C 
(clipped direct) 

Reference Method F (in free air or 
on a perforated cable tray horizontal or vertical) 

Touching Spaced by one 
diameter 

2 
cables 
single- 
phase 
a.c or 
d.c 

3 or 4 
cables, 
three 
phase 
a.c 

2 
cables 
single 
phase 
a.c or 
d.c 

3 or 4 
cables 
three 
phase 
a.c 

2 
cables 
single 
phase a.c 
or d.c flat 
and 
touching 

3 or 4 
cables 
three 
phase a.c 
flat and 
touching 
or trefoil 

2 
cables 
single 
phase 
a.c or 
d.c flat 

3 
cables 
three 
phase 
a.c 
flat 

2 
cables 
three 
phase 
a.c 
trefoil 

2 cables, 
single-phase a.c or 
d.c or 3 cables three 
phase a.c flat 

Horizontal Vertical 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

(mm²) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) 

1 11 10.5 13.5 12 15.5 14 - - - - - 

1.5 14.5 13.5 17.5 15.5 20 18 - - - - - 

2.5 20 18 24 21 27 25 - - - - - 

4 26 24 32 28 37 33 - - - - - 

6 34 31 41 36 47 43 - - - - - 

10 46 42 57 50 65 59 - - - - - 

16 61 56 76 68 87 79 - - - - - 

25 80 73 101 89 114 104 131 114 110 146 130 

35 99 89 125 110 141 129 162 143 137 181 162 

50 119 108 151 134 182 167 196 174 167 219 197 

70 151 136 192 171 234 214 251 225 216 281 254 

95 182 164 232 207 284 261 304 275 264 341 311 

120 210 188 269 239 330 303 352 321 308 396 362 

150 240 216 300 262 381 349 406 372 356 456 419 

185 273 245 341 296 436 400 463 427 409 521 480 

240 321 286 400 346 515 472 546 507 485 615 569 

300 367 328 458 394 594 545 629 587 561 709 659 

400 - - 546 467 694 634 754 689 656 852 795 

500 - - 626 533 792 723 868 789 749 982 920 

630 - - 720 611 904 826 1005 905 855 1138 1070 

800 - - - - 1030 943 1086 1020 971 1265 1188 

1000 - - - - 1154 1058 1216 1149 1079 1420 1337 
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VoltageDrop (per ampere per metre) 

Conductor operating temperature: 70°C 

Cond
uctor 
cross 
secti
onal 
area 

2 
cabl
es 
d.c 

2 cables, 
single phase a.c 

3 or 4 
cables, three phase a.c 

Reference 
methods 
A&B 
(enclosed in 
conduit or 
trunking) 

Reference 
Method C&F (clipped direct, 
on tray or 
in free air) 

Reference 
Methods 
A&B 
(enclosed in 
conduit or 
trunking) 

Reference 
Method C&F (clipped direct, on tray or in free 
air) 

  Cables 
touching 

Cables 
spaced* 

Cables 
touching 
trefoil 

Cables 
touching flat 

Cables 
spaced* flat 

1 2   3     4     5     6     7     8     9   

(mm
²) 

(mV/
A/m) 

(mV/A/m) (mV/A/m) (mV/A/m) (mV/A/m) (mV/A/m) (mV/A/m) (mV/A/m) 

1 44   4
4 

    44     4
4 

    3
8 

    38     38     38   

1.5 29   2
9 

    29     2
9 

    2
5 

    25     25     25   

2.5 18   1
8 

    18     1
8 

    1
5 

    15     15     15   

4 11   1
1 

    11     1
1 

    9.
5 

    9.
5 

    9.
5 

    9.
5 

  

6 7.3   7.
1
3 

    7.
3 

    7.
3 

    6.
4 

    6.
4 

    6.
4 

    6.
4 

  

10 4.4   4.
4 

    4.
4 

    4.
4 

    3.
8 

    3.
8 

    3.
8 

    3.
8 

  

16 2.8   2.
8 

    2.
8 

    2.
8 

    2.
4 

    2.
4 

    2.
4 

    2.
4 

  

    R X Z R X Z R X Z R X Z R X Z R X Z R X Z 

6 1.75 1.
80 

0.
3
3 

1.
8
0 

1.
75 

0.
20 

1.
75 

1.
75 

0.
2
9 

1.
8
0 

1.
5
0 

0.
2
9 

1.
5
5 

1.
50 

0.
17
5 

1.
50 

1.
50 

0.
17
5 

1.
5
5 

1.
50 

0.
32 

1.
5
5 

35 1.25 1.
30 

0.
3
1 

1.
3
0 

1.
25 

0.
19
5 

1.
25 

1.
25 

0.
2
8 

1.
3
0 

1.
1
0 

0.
2
7 

1.
1
0 

1.
10 

0.
17
0 

1.
10 

1.
10 

0.
17
0 

1.
1
0 

1.
10 

0.
32 

1.
1
5 

50 0.93 0.
95 

0.
3
0 

1.
0
0 

0.
93 

0.
19
0 

0.
95 

0.
93 

0.
2
8 

0.
9
7 

0.
8
1 

0.
2
6 

0.
8
5 

0.
80 

0.
16
5 

0.
82 

0.
80 

0.
16
5 

0.
8
4 

0.
80 

0.
32 

0.
8
6 

70 0.63 0.
65 

0.
2
9 

0.
7
2 

0.
63 

0.
18
5 

0.
66 

0.
63 

0.
2
7 

0.
6
9 

0.
5
6 

0.
2
5 

0.
6
1 

0.
55 

0.
16
0 

0.
57 

0.
55 

0.
16
0 

0.
6
0 

0.
55 

0.
31 

0.
6
3 

95 0.46 0.
49 

0.
2
8 

0.
5
6 

0.
47 

0.
18
0 

0.
50 

0.
47 

0.
2
7 

0.
5
4 

0.
4
2 

0.
2
4 

0.
4
8 

0.
41 

0.
15
5 

0.
43 

0.
41 

0.
15
5 

0.
4
7 

0.
40 

0.
31 

0.
5
1 

120 0.36 0.
39 

0.
2
7 

0.
4
7 

0.
37 

0.
17
5 

0.
41 

0.
37 

0.
2
6 

0.
4
5 

0.
3
3 

0.
2
3 

0.
4
1 

0.
32 

0.
15
0 

0.
36 

0.
32 

0.
15
0 

0.
4
0 

0.
32 

0.
32 

0.
4
4 

150 0.29 0.
31 

0.
2
7 

0.
4
1 

0.
30 

0.
17
5 

0.
34 

0.
29 

0.
2
6 

0.
3
9 

0.
2
7 

0.
2
3 

0.
3
6 

0.
26 

0.
15
0 

0.
30 

0.
26 

0.
15
0 

0.
3
4 

0.
26 

0.
26 

0.
4
0 

185 0.23 0.
25 

0.
2
7 

0.
3
7 

0.
24 

0.
17
0 

0.
29 

0.
24 

0.
2
6 

0.
3
5 

0.
2
2 

0.
2
3 

0.
3
2 

0.
21 

0.
14
5 

0.
26 

0.
21 

0.
14
5 

0.
3
1 

0.
21 

0.
21 

0.
3
6 

240 0.18
0 

0.
19

0.
2

0.
3

0.
18

0.
16

0.
25 

0.
18

0.
2

0.
3

0.
1

0.
2

0.
2

0.
16

0.
14

0.
22 

1.
16

0.
14

0.
2

0.
16

0.
16

0.
3
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5 6 3 5 5 5 5 1 7 3 9 0 5 0 5 7 0 0 4 

300 0.14
5 

0.
16
0 

0.
2
6 

0.
3
1 

0.
15
0 

0.
16
5 

0.
22 

0.
15
0 

0.
2
5 

0.
2
9 

0.
1
4 

0.
2
3 

0.
2
7 

0.
13
0 

0.
14
0 

0.
19
0 

0.
13
0 

0.
14
0 

0.
2
5 

0.
13
0 

0.
13
0 

0.
3
2 

400 0.10
5 

0.
13
0 

0.
2
6 

0.
2
9 

0.
12
0 

0.
16
0 

0.
20 

0.
11
5 

0.
2
5 

0.
2
7 

0.
1
2 

0.
2
2 

0.
5 

0.
10
5 

0.
14
0 

0.
17
5 

0.
10
5 

0.
14
0 

0.
2
4 

0.
10
0 

0.
10
5 

0.
3
1 

500 0.08
6 

0.
11
0 

0.
2
6 

0.
2
8 

0.
09
8 

0.
15
5 

0.
18
5 

0.
09
3 

0.
2
4 

0.
2
6 

0.
1
0 

0.
2
2 

0.
2
5 

0.
08
6 

0.
13
5 
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Cenolec cross references-Technical 
Information 

CMA reference CEN reference 

2022 A03RTH5-F 

2042 A03RT-F 

2043 A03RT-F 

2212 A03RRT-F 

2213 A03RRT-F 

3182 A05RR-F 

3183 A05RR-F 

3184 H05RR-F 

3185 H05RR-F 

3981 H07RN-F 

3982 H07RN-F 

3983 H07RN-F 

3984 H07RN-F 

3985 H07RN-F 

6101T A07BT-U 

2182Y H03VV-F 

2183Y H03VV-F 

2192Y H03VVH2-F 

2491 LSZH HO7Z-K 

2491X 300/500V H05V-K 

2491X 450/750V HO7V-K 

2492X H05VH5-K 

2812X H03VH-H 

3182TQ3182TQ H05BN4 F H05BN4-F 

3182Y H05VV-F 

3183TQ H05BN4-F 

3183Y H05VV-F 

3184TQ H05BN4-F 

3184Y H05VV-F 
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3185Y H05VV-F 

3192Y H05VVH2-F 

3802P A05RRC4N-F 

3803P A05RRC4N-F 

3804P A05RRC4N-F 

6181Y A05VV-U 

6192P A05RNH2-R 

6192Y A05VVH2-U 

6193Y A05VVH2-U 

6242Y A05VVH4-U 

6243Y A05VVH4-U 

6381P H07RN-F 

6381TQ H07BN4-F 

6382P H07RN-F 

6382TQ H07BN4-F 

6383P H07RN-F 

6383TQ H07BN4-F 

6384P H07RN-F 

6384TQ H07BN4-F 

6385P H07RN-F 

6385TQ H07BN4-F 

6491X H05V-U 

6491X 1.5 - 400sqmm stranded H07V-R 

6491X 1.5sqmm solid H07V-U 

6491X 1sqmm solid H05V-U 

6491X 2.5sqmm solid H07V-U 

CMA reference CEN reference 

2212 A03RRT-F 

2213 A03RRT-F 

2042 A03RT-F 

2043 A03RT-F 

2022 A03RTH5-F 

6192P A05RNH2-R 

3802P A05RRC4N-F 

3803P A05RRC4N-F 

3804P A05RRC4N-F 

3182 A05RR-F 

3183 A05RR-F 

6192Y A05VVH2-U 

6193Y A05VVH2-U 

6242Y A05VVH4-U 

6243Y A05VVH4-U 

6181Y A05VV-U 

6101T A07BT-U 

2812X H03VH-H 

2182Y H03VV-F 

2183Y H03VV-F 

2192Y H03VVH2-F 

3182TQ H05BN4-F 

3183TQ H05BN4-F 

3184TQ3184TQ H05BN4 F H05BN4-F 

3184 H05RR-F 

3185 H05RR-F 

2492X H05VH5-K 

2491X 300/500V H05V-K 
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6491X H05V-U 

6491X 1sqmm solid H05V-U 

3182Y H05VV-F 

3183Y H05VV-F 

3184Y H05VV-F 

3185Y H05VV-F 

3192Y H05VVH2-F 

6381TQ H07BN4-F 

6382TQ H07BN4-F 

6383TQ H07BN4-F 

6384TQ H07BN4-F 

6385TQ H07BN4-F 

3981 H07RN-F 

3982 H07RN-F 

3983 H07RN-F 

3984 H07RN-F 

3985 H07RN-F 

6381P H07RN-F 

6382P H07RN-F 

6383P H07RN-F 

6384P H07RN-F 

6385P H07RN-F 

2491X 450/750V H07V-K 

6491X 1.5 - 400sqmm stranded H07V-R 

6491X 1.5sqmm solid H07V-U 

6491X 2.5sqmm solid H07V-U 

2491 LSZH H07Z-K 

Parts options 

Part No. Core Size Colour/Reference 

0 0     

16048 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Red 

16050 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Black 

16060 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Green/Yellow 

16054 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Brown 

16052 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Blue 

16057 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Yellow 

16053 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) White 

16059 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Green 

16056 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Grey 

16002 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Pink 

16051 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Orange 

16055 1 1.5sqmm (7/0.53mm) Violet 

16047 1 2.5sqmm (1/1.78mm) Green/Yellow 

16044 1 2.5sqmm (1/1.78mm) Brown 

16042 1 2.5sqmm (1/1.78mm) Blue 

16045 1 2.5sqmm (1/1.78mm) Yellow 

16041 1 2.5sqmm (1/1.78mm) White 

16077 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Green 

16094 1 2.5sqmm (1/1.78mm) Violet 

16067 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Red 

16068 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Black 
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16078 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Green/Yellow 

16075 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Brown 

16071 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Blue 

16070 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Yellow 

16072 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) White 

16076 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Grey 

16074 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Violet 

16069 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Orange 

16073 1 2.5sqmm (7/0.67mm) Pink 

16083 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Red 

16084 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Black 

16093 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Green/Yellow 

16091 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Brown 

16090 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Blue 

16088 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Yellow 

16085 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) White 

16092 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Green 

16087 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Grey 

16086 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Violet 

16089 1 4.0sqmm (7/0.85mm) Orange 

16101 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Red 

16102 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Black 

16109 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Green/Yellow 

16107 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Brown 

16105 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Blue 

16104 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Yellow 

16108 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Green 

16103 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) White 

16106 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Grey 

16464 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Orange 

16462 1 6.0sqmm (7/1.04mm) Violet 

16110 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) Red 

16112 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) Black 

16119 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) Green/Yellow 

16117 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) Brown 

16115 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) White 

16118 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) Green 

16114 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) Blue 

16116 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) Yellow 

16508 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) Grey 

16113 1 10sqmm (7/1.35mm) Orange 

16120 1 16sqmm (7/1.7mm) Red 

16121 1 16sqmm (7/1.7mm) Black 

16128 1 16sqmm (7/1.7mm) Green/Yellow 

16124 1 16sqmm (7/1.7mm) Brown 

16126 1 16sqmm (7/1.7mm) Blue 

16125 1 16sqmm (7/1.7mm) White 

16127 1 16sqmm (7/1.7mm) Green 

16123 1 16sqmm (7/1.7mm) Yellow 

16509 1 16sqmm (7/1.7mm) Grey 

16136 1 25sqmm (7/2.14mm) Red 

16138 1 25sqmm (7/2.14mm) Black 

16143 1 25sqmm (7/2.14mm) Green/Yellow 

16139 1 25sqmm (7/2.14mm) Brown 

16142 1 25sqmm (7/2.14mm) Green 
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16141 1 25sqmm (7/2.14mm) Blue 

16140 1 25sqmm (7/2.14mm) Yellow 

16489 1 25sqmm (7/2.14mm) Grey 

16144 1 35sqmm (19/1.53mm) Red 

16145 1 35sqmm (19/1.53mm) Black 

16152 1 35sqmm (19/1.53mm) Green/Yellow 

16495 1 35sqmm (19/1.53mm) Brown 

16149 1 35sqmm (19/1.53mm) Blue 

16148 1 35sqmm (19/1.53mm) Yellow 

16490 1 35sqmm (19/1.53mm) Grey 

16153 1 50sqmm (19/1.78mm) Red 

16154 1 50sqmm (19/1.78mm) Black 

16160 1 50sqmm (19/1.78mm) Green/Yellow 

16496 1 50sqmm (19/1.78mm) Brown 

16156 1 50sqmm (19/1.78mm) Blue 

16159 1 50sqmm (19/1.78mm) Green 

16155 1 50sqmm (19/1.78mm) Yellow 

16491 1 50sqmm (19/1.78mm) Grey 

16162 1 70sqmm (19/2.14mm) Red 

16163 1 70sqmm (19/2.14mm) Black 

16131 1 70sqmm (19/2.14mm) Green 

16167 1 70sqmm (19/2.14mm) Green/Yellow 

16497 1 70sqmm (19/2.14mm) Brown 

16164 1 70sqmm (19/2.14mm) Blue 

16165 1 70sqmm (19/2.14mm) Yellow 

16492 1 70sqmm (19/2.14mm) Grey 

16169 1 95sqmm (19/2.52mm) Red 

16171 1 95sqmm (19/2.52mm) Black 

16176 1 95sqmm (19/2.52mm) Green/Yellow 

16498 1 95sqmm (19/2.52mm) Brown 

16173 1 95sqmm (19/2.52mm) Blue 

16174 1 95sqmm (19/2.52mm) Yellow 

16493 1 95sqmm (19/2.52mm) Grey 

16177 1 120sqmm (37/2.03mm) Red 

16178 1 120sqmm (37/2.03mm) Black 

16182 1 120sqmm (37/2.03mm) Green/Yellow 

16617 1 120sqmm (37/2.03mm) Brown 

16179 1 120sqmm (37/2.03mm) Blue 

16180 1 120sqmm (37/2.03mm) Yellow 

16618 1 120sqmm (37/2.03mm) Grey 

16183 1 150sqmm (37/2.25mm) Red 

16184 1 150sqmm (37/2.25mm) Black 

16188 1 150sqmm (37/2.25mm) Green/Yellow 

16619 1 150sqmm (37/2.25mm) Brown 

16186 1 150sqmm (37/2.25mm) Blue 

16185 1 150sqmm (37/2.25mm) Yellow 

16620 1 150sqmm (37/2.25mm) Grey 

16189 1 185sqmm (37/2.52mm) Red 

16190 1 185sqmm (37/2.52mm) Black 

16194 1 185sqmm (37/2.52mm) Green/Yellow 

16499 1 185sqmm (37/2.52mm) Brown 

16191 1 185sqmm (37/2.52mm) Blue 

16192 1 185sqmm (37/2.52mm) Yellow 

16494 1 185sqmm (37/2.52mm) Grey 

16195 1 240sqmm (61/2.25mm) Red 
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16688 1 240sqmm (61/2.25mm) Grey 

16687 1 240sqmm (61/2.25mm) Brown 

16196 1 240sqmm (61/2.25mm) Black 

16201 1 240sqmm (61/2.25mm) Green/Yellow 

16197 1 240sqmm (61/2.25mm) Blue 

16198 1 240sqmm (61/2.25mm) Yellow 

16202 1 300sqmm (61/2.52mm) Red 

16203 1 300sqmm (61/2.52mm) Black 

16208 1 300sqmm (61/2.52mm) Green/Yellow 

16205 1 300sqmm (61/2.52mm) Blue 

16204 1 300sqmm (61/2.52mm) Yellow 

16209 1 400sqmm (61/2.85mm) Red 

16210 1 400sqmm (61/2.85mm) Black 

16212 1 400sqmm (61/2.85mm) Blue 

16213 1 400sqmm (61/2.85mm) Green/Yellow 

16214 1 500sqmm (61/3.20mm) Red 

16216 1 500sqmm (61/3.20mm) Black 

16465 1 500sqmm (61/3.20mm) Green/Yellow 

16457 1 630sqmm (127/2.52mm) Green/Yellow 

16452 1 630sqmm (127/2.52mm) Red 

16218 1 630sqmm (127/2.52mm) Black 
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